SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 206 by Senator Morrell

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 3, delete "and 716.1" and insert ", 716.1 and 818.14(A)(3)"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 6, after "633.1," delete "818.13(I)"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, line 29, delete "and 716.1" and insert ", 716.1 and 818.14(A)(3)"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, line 2, after "633.1," delete "818.13(I)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 2 On page 7 line 25, delete "deduction" and insert "exemption"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 4 On page 7, line 26, after "<u>effect</u>" insert "<u>for tax periods</u>" and after "<u>beginning</u>" insert "<u>on</u>
- 5 or after"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 7 On page 8, line 2, after "effect" insert "for tax periods" and after "beginning" insert "on or
- 8 after"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 8, line 7, after "effect" insert "for tax periods" and after "beginning" insert "on or
- 11 after"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 8, line 12, after "<u>effect</u>" insert "<u>for tax periods</u>" and after "<u>beginning</u>" insert "<u>on</u>
- 14 or after"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 8, line 17, after "<u>effect</u>" insert "<u>for tax periods</u>" and after "<u>beginning</u>" insert "<u>on</u>
- 17 or after"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 8, line 22, after "effect" insert "for tax periods" and after "beginning" insert "on

- 1 or after"
- 2 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 8, line 27, after "<u>effect</u>" insert "<u>for tax periods</u>" and after "<u>beginning</u>" insert
- 4 "on or after"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 9, line 2, after "<u>effect</u>" insert "<u>for tax periods</u>" and after "<u>beginning</u>" insert "<u>on or</u>
- 7 after"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 9 On page 9, line 7, after "<u>effect</u>" insert "<u>for tax periods</u>" and after "<u>beginning</u>" insert "<u>on or</u>
- 10 after"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 9, line 12, after "effect" insert "for tax periods" and after "beginning" insert "on
- 13 or after"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 16</u>
- On page 9, line 17, after "<u>effect</u>" insert "<u>for tax periods</u>" and after "<u>beginning</u>" insert "<u>on</u>
- 16 **or after**"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 9, line 22, after "effect" delete the remainder of the line and insert "for tax periods
- 19 beginning on or after January 1, 2022."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 21 On page 9, line 27, after "effect" delete the remainder of the line and insert "for tax periods
- 22 <u>beginning on or after January 1, 2022."</u>
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 10, line 3, after "effect" delete the remainder of the line and insert "for tax periods
- 25 <u>beginning on or after January 1, 2022."</u>
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 10, line 8, after "effect" insert "for tax periods" and after "beginning" insert "on
- 28 or after"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 10, line 13, after "effect" insert "for tax periods" and after "beginning" insert "on
- 31 or after"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 2 On page 10, line 26, after "effect" insert "for tax periods" and after "beginning" insert "on
- 3 or after"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 5 On page 11, line 5, after "<u>effect</u>" insert "<u>for tax periods</u>" and after "<u>beginning</u>" insert "<u>on</u>
- 6 or after"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 8 On page 11, delete lines 7 through 11 and insert the following:
- 9 "§818.14. Exemptions from tax
- 10 A. Sales of gasoline to the following, or as otherwise stated in this Section, are
- exempt from the tax levied by this Subpart and shall not be paid at the rack:
- * * *
- 13 (3) Aviation fuel used for propelling aircraft, including aircraft operated in
- interstate or foreign commerce under a certificate or permit issued by the Civil
- 15 Aeronautics Board of the United States or any successor or federal governmental board
- or agency having similar authority. This exemption shall terminate and shall have no
- 17 <u>effect beginning January 1, 2021.</u>
- * * * *"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 20 On page 11, line 15, after "effect" insert "for tax periods" and after "beginning" insert
- 21 "on or after"